main pension branch of the state-sponsored social security fund
IKA – ETAM as of 1 August 2008.  Employer contributions made
by EH to the existing funds to be merged into IKA – ETAM, will
be reduced every three years in equal increments until they are
reduced to 13,33% from 20% for employees who joined any
social security plan prior to 1 January 1993.

NOTE 14: Foreign exchange rates
  Fixing Average

FROM TO 31.03.2008 1.1 - 31.03.2008

ALL EUR 0,00808 0,00826

BGN EUR 0,51130 0,51194

EGP EUR 0,11877 0,12267

GBP EUR 1,25660 1,32175

MKD EUR 0,01632 0,01637

RON EUR 0,26833 0,27228

TRY EUR 0,48368 0,55671

USD EUR 0,63243 0,66830

RSD EUR 0,01215 0,01220

ZAR EUR 0,07805 0,08929

Notes to the Financial Statements
Group and Bank

17

NOTE 15: Reclassifications and restatements

Certain amounts in prior periods have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation

Income Statement Group  Bank

 3 month period ended 31.03.2007  3 month period ended 31.03.2007

€ 000’s As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified

Interest expense and similar charges (624.908) (628.532) 3.624  (394.436) (398.060) 3.624

Net interest income 708.222  704.598 3.624  429.491 425.867 3.624

Finance charge on put options of minority interests (3.624) - (3.624)  (3.624) - (3.624)

Balance Sheet   Bank

   31.12.2007

€ 000’s

As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

Due to banks   8.935.585 9.033.985 (98.400)

Other borrowed funds   3.482.135 3.383.735 98.400

Total liabilities   64.523.029 64.523.029 -